Genesis Series
GLW360
Large Water to Water
Heat Pump
Installation, Operation &
Maintenance Instructions
97B0029N01
Revision: 05/19/05
GLW Series
Table of Contents
Model Nomenclature 2
Storage 3
Pre-Installation 3
Physical Data 3
GLW360 Physical Dimensions 4
Unit Installation 5
Piping Installation 5
Load Side Plumbing 6
Commercial Water Loop Applications 7
Open Loop Applications 8
Ground Loop Applications 10
Electrical Data 11
Power Wiring 11
Low Voltage Field Wiring 11
Low Water Temperature Cutout Selection 12
Water Valve Wiring 12
CXM/DXM & Other Control References 12
Electrical Wiring Schematics 13-16
Unit Starting and Operating Conditions 17
Piping System Cleaning & Flushing Procedures 17
Unit and System Checkout Procedure 18
Unit Start-Up Procedure 19
Coax Pressure Drop Table 19
CXM/DXM Safety Control Reset 19
Preventive Maintenance 20
Warranty 23
Page 2        Genesis Large Water-to-Water (GLW) Series
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
G L W B3 6 0 DF 2 A B R B S
1     2 3 4   5   6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
GL = Large Commercial W/Scroll
Model Type
W = Water To Water
Configuration
Unit Size
360
Revision Level
B = Current
Voltage
Controls
2 = Extended Range W/Ultra Quiet
Cabinet Insulation
Options
B = Brazed Plate Hx W/Stainless Steel Plates
Source Water Coil Options
B = Brazed Plate Hx W/Stainless Steel Plates
Load Water Coil Options
S = Standard
1 = Extended Range
B = Disconnect Switch
A = Standard
R = Right
Water Connection Location
C = CXM
D = DXM
L = CXM w/LON
M = DXM w/LON
F = 460/60/3
H = 208-230/60/3
N = 575/60/3
N = CXM w/MPC
P = DXM w/MPC
Rev.: 05/19/05D
         Genesis Large Water-to-Water (GLW) Series Page 3
GENERAL INFORMATION
Inspection
Upon receipt of the equipment, carefully check the
shipment against the bill of lading. Make sure all units
have been received. Inspect the carton or crating of each
unit, and inspect each unit for damage. Assure the carrier
makes proper notation of any shortages or damage on all
copies of the freight bill and completes a common carrier
inspection report. Concealed damage not discovered
during unloading must be reported to the carrier within
15 days of receipt of shipment. If not fi led within 15
days, the freight company can deny the claim without
recourse. Note: It is the responsibility of the purchaser